

## Freedom of information request NCC-031433-18

Thank you for your recent freedom of information request for ease we have provided our response alongside each point as follows:

1.) What is the name of the system the council operates for both the adults and children's social care case management systems?

Mosaic

2.) When do the contracts for both the adults and children's social care case management systems expire?

The information on the contracts is available via the following link:

<https://procontract.due-north.com/ContractsRegister/ViewContractDetails?contractId=1c85cddb-f330-e811-80eb-005056b64545&p=527b4bbd-5c58-e511-80ef-000c29c9ba21>

3.) If the council was in a position to procure a new adult's (and/or) children's social care case management systems, who would be the person to lead that procurement process?

Lorraine Dennis Category Manager.

4.) If the council was in a position to implement a new system for adult's (and/or) children's social care case management systems, who would be the person to lead that implementation process?

Kathy Fox (Adults) Team manager

Emily Sullivan (Children's) Service manager

I trust the above information is of assistance to you.

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP or email [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference above.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes  
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer  
Complaints & Information Team  
Resources Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
West Bridgford  
Nottingham  
NG2 7QP  
0115 97 72788